TYDD ST MARY PARISH COUNCIL

231 Broadgate, Sutton St Edmund, Spalding, Lincs, PE120LT
E mail tyddstmarypc@gmail.com

24t June 2021

TYDD ST MARY PARISH COUNCIL MEETING —To be held at Tydd St Mary Village Hall
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the above Council on 18 July 2021 at 7pm

There will be a 15 minute public forum when members of the public may ask questions or make a short
statement to the Council and your attendance is also requested during this period.

Jane Ruypley
Clerk to Tydd St Mary Parish Council

Covid requlations will be strictly adhered to, Mask to be worn, social distancing in meeting, on way in
and out, Hand sanitiser to be supplied and used on entry. NHS Track and Trace OR cod e to be used
prior to entry.

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE with reasons

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST - to receive Declarations of Interest in accordance with the
Localism Act 2011 and to consider any applications for dispensation.

SIGNING OF THE MINUTES —Notes from the meeting on 6™ May 2021
to be accepted as minutes.

TO RESOLVE ON CO-OPTION TO COUNCIL

TO CONSIDER ITEMS FOR & FROM OUTSIDE AGENCIES/PARISH COUNCIL
REPRESENTATIVE AND RESOLVE ACCORDINGLY
Playing Field Committee.

TO CONSIDER PLANNING MATTERS AND RESOLVE ACCORDINGLY
Applications:

*H21-0442-21 Mr S Necker, 29 Station Rd, Tydd Gote

Erection of 4 bay garage with storage above to serve the proposed dwellings at plots 3 and 4, 29 Station Rd
Dwellings approved under H21-0489-20. Work on site not yet completed.

*H21-557-21 Mr C Thorpe, The Sycamores, Main Rd, Tydd Gote

Outline for single dwelling house

*H21-0582-21 Mr & Mrs Simmonds, 6 Draw Dyke, Sutton St James

Proposed Extension

H21-0604-21 Mr T Clark, 3-5 Rectory Rd, TSM

Convert cottage to two cottages, demolish sunroom, rear 2 storey extension. Raise part of roof
Replace windows and external changes

H21-0657-21 Mrs E Seale, Lords Barn, Common Way, TSM (Listed Building)

Site Satellite dish on rear of building

Approval by South Holland District Council:
Refusals by South Holland District Council:

CLERK’S REPORT



TO CONSIDER FINANCIAL MATTERS AND RESOLVE ACCORDINGLY

a. Secl37 payments: None
b. Accounts for payment

Date Payee BACS Item Chg No Net VAT Gross

17/5/21 Westcotec Speed Sign £3050.00 £610.00 £3660.00

28/5/21 Mrs R|p|ey Wages £564.90 £564.90

1/6/21 Gedney PC 2021 Anti £50.00 £50.00

virus/Zoom

1/6/21 D W Woods TG Ground £80.00 £16.00 £96.00
Maint Apr

1/6/21 D W Woods TSM Ground £216.60 £43.32 £259.92
Maint Apr

19/6/21 Protect Signs 2 x CSW Sign £162.60 £32.51 £195.11

21/6/21 Howsafe 5 x CSW vests £49.25 £9.85 £59.10

21/6/21 Laser Tech UK CSW gun £265.00 £53.00 £318.00

21/6/21 D W Woods TG Ground £80.00 £16.00 £96.00
Maint Apr

21/6/21 D W Woods TSM Ground £216.60 £43.32 £259.92
Maint Apr

28/6/21 Mrs Ripley Wages £564.70 £564.70

30/6/21 Unity Trust Bank charges £18.00 £18.00

1/7/121 HMRC PAYE £423.40 £423.40

1/7/21 Mrs Ripley Expenses £283.99 £283.99

c. Money In - £26,000.00 SHDC Precept

d. First quarter Bank Reconciliation and spend against budget.

e. To Resolve on setting up a new Direct Debit for ICO Data Protection Fee

TO CONSIDER CORRESPONDENCE AND RESOLVE ACCORDINGLY

a. ICO - Complaint

b. 2 x Application for vacant Allotment
c. ICO - Data Protection renewal

d. Parishioner interest in CSW

TO CONSIDER PARISH COUNCIL RESPONSIBILITES AND RESOLVE ACCORDINGLY
a. Play Area-TSM
b. Play Area- TG
c. Allotments
d. Any Other area

TO UPDATE AND RESOLVE ON COMMUNITY SPEED WATCH (CSW)

TO UPDATE AND RESOLVE ON COVID 19 & REGULATIONS

HIGHWAYS & FOOTWAYS
a. Update on outstanding matters
b. To report any new matters.



14. DATE OF NEXT COUNCIL MEETING: Thursday 2" September 2021 7pm

15. To Resolve for the council to move into closed session in accordance with the Public Bodies
(admissions to meetings) Act 1960 to discuss the following matters.

16. TO RESOLVE ON ADMINISTRATION AND STAFFING



